2004/10 – Subject to change – Products 2004/2005 1 / 8.1-1
Cylinder/valve combination DNCV, standard port pattern
�Fully assembled and tested
drive unit
�Integrated multi-pin connection
as interface to the PLC
�Rapid response times through
direct connection of the valve

Products 2004/2005 – Subject to change – 2004/101 / 8.1-8
Cylinder/valve combination DNCV, standard port pattern
Type code
DNCV — 40 — 320 — PPV — A — 5/2L D
Type
Double-acting
DNCV Cylinder/valve combination
Piston∅ [mm]
Stroke [mm]
End-position cushioning
PPV Adjustable at both ends
Position sensing
A Position sensing
Valve variant
5/2L 5/2-way valve, single solenoid,
piston rod retracted
5/2LA 5/2-way valve, single solenoid,
piston rod advanced
5/2J 5/2-way valve,
double solenoid
5/3B 5/3-way valve,
mid-position pressurised
5/3E 5/3-way valve,
mid-position exhausted
5/3G 5/3-way valve,
mid-position closed
Diagnostic module (optional)
D With diagnostic module
Cy
lin
de
r/
va
lv
e
co
m
bi
na
ti
on
s
8.1
2004/10 – Subject to change – Products 2004/2005 1 / 8.1-9
Cylinder/valve combination DNCV, standard port pattern
Technical data
Function1)
1) E.g. with 5/2-way valve, single solenoid
-N- Diameter
32 … 63 mm
-T- Stroke length
70 … 500 mm
-W- www.festo.com/en/
Spare_parts_service
General technical data

co
m
bi
na
ti
on
s
8.1
2004/10 – Subject to change – Products 2004/2005 1 / 8.1-13
Cylinder/valve combination DNCV, standard port pattern
Technical data
Ordering data – Cylinder/valve combination
Piston∅ Stroke Basic version With diagnostic module
[mm] [mm] Part No. Type Part No. Type
With 5/2-way single solenoid valve, piston rod retracted in normal position
32 70 … 500 196 796 DNCV-32-...-PPV-A-5/2L 196 816 DNCV-32-...-PPV-A-5/2LD
40 70 … 500 196 797 DNCV-40-...-PPV-A-5/2L 196 817 DNCV-40-...-PPV-A-5/2LD
50 85 … 500 196 798 DNCV-50-...-PPV-A-5/2L 196 818 DNCV-50-...-PPV-A-5/2LD
63 85 … 500 196 799 DNCV-63-...-PPV-A-5/2L 196 819 DNCV-63-...-PPV-A-5/2LD
With 5/2-way single solenoid valve, piston rod advanced in normal position
32 70 … 500 536 424 DNCV-32-...-PPV-A-5/2LA 536 428 DNCV-32-...-PPV-A-5/2LAD
40 70 … 500 536 425 DNCV-40-...-PPV-A-5/2LA 536 429 DNCV-40-...-PPV-A-5/2LAD
50 85 … 500 536 426 DNCV-50-...-PPV-A-5/2LA 536 430 DNCV-50-...-PPV-A-5/2LAD
63 85 … 500 536 427 DNCV-63-...-PPV-A-5/2LA 536 431 DNCV-63-...-PPV-A-5/2LAD
With 5/2-way double solenoid valve
32 70 … 500 196 800 DNCV-32-...-PPV-A-5/2J 196 820 DNCV-32-...-PPV-A-5/2JD
40 70 … 500 196 801 DNCV-40-...-PPV-A-5/2J 196 821 DNCV-40-...-PPV-A-5/2JD
50 85 … 500 196 802 DNCV-50-...-PPV-A-5/2J 196 822 DNCV-50-...-PPV-A-5/2JD
63 85 … 500 196 803 DNCV-63-...-PPV-A-5/2J 196 823 DNCV-63-...-PPV-A-52JD
With 5/3-way valve, mid-position pressurised
32 70 … 500 196 804 DNCV-32-...-PPV-A-5/3B 196 824 DNCV-32-...-PPV-A-5/3BD
40 70 … 500 196 805 DNCV-40-...-PPV-A-5/3B 196 825 DNCV-40-...-PPV-A-5/3BD
50 85 … 500 196 806 DNCV-50-...-PPV-A-5/3B 196 826 DNCV-50-...-PPV-A-5/3BD
63 85 … 500 196 807 DNCV-63-...-PPV-A-5/3B 196 827 DNCV-63-...-PPV-A-5/3BD
With 5/3-way valve, mid-position exhausted
32 70 … 500 196 808 DNCV-32-...-PPV-A-5/3E 196 828 DNCV-32-...-PPV-A-5/3ED
40 70 … 500 196 809 DNCV-40-...-PPV-A-5/3E 196 829 DNCV-40-...-PPV-A-5/3ED
50 85 … 500 196 810 DNCV-50-...-PPV-A-5/3E 196 830 DNCV-50-...-PPV-A-5/3ED
63 85 … 500 196 811 DNCV-63-...-PPV-A-5/3E 196 831 DNCV-63-...-PPV-A-5/3ED
With 5/3-way valve, mid-position closed
32 70 … 500 196 812 DNCV-32-...-PPV-A-5/3G 196 832 DNCV-32-...-PPV-A-5/3GD
40 70 … 500 196 813 DNCV-40-...-PPV-A-5/3G 196 833 DNCV-40-...-PPV-A-5/3GD
50 85 … 500 196 814 DNCV-50-...-PPV-A-5/3G 196 834 DNCV-50-...-PPV-A-5/3GD
63 85 … 500 196 815 DNCV-63-...-PPV-A-5/3G 196 835 DNCV-63-...-PPV-A-5/3GD
Ordering data – Spare valves
Piston∅ Function Part No. Type Piston∅ Function Part No. Type
[mm] [mm]
32/40 5/2L 647 106 DNCV-32/40,5/2L 50/63 5/2L 647 111 DNCV-50/63,5/2L3 /
5/2LA 672 235 DNCV-32/40,5/2LA
5 / 3
5/2LA 672 236 DNCV-50/63,5/2LA
5/2J 647 107 DNCV-32/40,5/2J 5/2J 647 112 DNCV-50/63,5/2J
5/3B 647 108 DNCV-32/40,5/3B 5/3B 647 113 DNCV-50/63,5/3B
5/3E 647 109 DNCV-32/40,5/3E 5/3E 647 114 DNCV-50/63,5/3E
5/3G 647 110 DNCV-32/40,5/3G 5/3G 647 115 DNCV-50/63,5/3G
Ordering data – Wearing parts kits
Piston∅ Part No. Type
[mm]
32 365 195 DNCV-32-PPV-A1)
40 365 196 DNCV-40-PPV-A1)
50 365 197 DNCV-50-PPV-A1)
63 365 198 DNCV-63-PPV-A1)
1) Assembly grease included in scope of delivery.
Cy
lin
de

HNC: Galvanised steel
CRHNC: High-alloy steel
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ AB
∅
AH AO AT AU SA TR US XA XS
[mm]
32 7 32 6.5 4 24 142 32 45 144 45
40 10 36 9 4 28 161 36 54 163 53
50 10 45 9.5 5 31 170 45 64 175 62
63 10 50 12.5 5 32 185 50 75 190 63
For∅ Basic version High corrosion protection
[mm] CRC1) Weight [g] Part No. Type CRC1) Weight [g] Part No. Type
32 2 135 174 369 HNC-32 4 135 176 937 CRHNC-32
40 2 180 174 370 HNC-40 4 180 176 938 CRHNC-40
50 2 325 174 371 HNC-50 4 325 176 939 CRHNC-50
63 2 405 174 372 HNC-63 4 405 176 940 CRHNC-63
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a surrounding industrial atmosphere or media such as
cooling or lubricating agents.
Corrosion resistance class 4 according to Festo standard 940 070

FNC: Galvanised steel
CRFNG: High-alloy steel
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ E FB
∅
MF R TF UF W ZF
[mm] H13
32 45 7 10 32 64 80 16 130.7
40 54 9 10 36 72 90 21 145.6
50 65 9 12 45 90 110 26 156
63 75 9 12 50 100 120 27 171.5
For∅ Basic version High corrosion protection
[mm] CRC1) Weight [g] Part No. Type CRC1) Weight [g] Part No. Type
32 2 240 174 376 FNC-32 4 240 161 846 CRFNG-32
40 2 280 174 377 FNC-40 4 300 161 847 CRFNG-40
50 2 520 174 378 FNC-50 4 550 161 848 CRFNG-50
63 2 690 174 379 FNC-63 4 710 161 849 CRFNG-63
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a surrounding industrial atmosphere or media such as
cooling or lubricating agents.
Corrosion resistance class 4 according to Festo standard 940 070

8.1
Core Range
Products 2004/2005 – Subject to change – 2004/101 / 8.1-18
Cylinder/valve combination DNCV, standard port pattern
Accessories
Swivel flange SNC
Material:
Wrought aluminium alloy
+ = plus stroke length
1 The pivot pin is secured against rotation with a dowel pin.
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ CG CP EK
∅
FL L SR XC CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] H14 d12 ±0.2 [g]
32 14 34 10 22 13 10 142.7 2 90 174 383 SNC-32
40 16 40 12 25 16 12 160.6 2 120 174 384 SNC-40
50 21 45 16 27 16 16 171 2 240 174 385 SNC-50
63 21 51 16 32 21 16 191.5 2 320 174 386 SNC-63
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a surrounding industrial atmosphere or media such as
cooling or lubricating agents.
Cy

silver protective coating, high
corrosion protection
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ CB EK
∅
FL L ML MR UB XC
[mm] H14 e8 ±0.2 h14
32 26 10 22 13 55 10 45 142.7
40 28 12 25 16 63 12 52 160.6
50 32 12 27 16 71 12 60 171
63 40 16 32 21 83 16 70 191.5
For∅ Weight Basic version Variant R3 – High corrosion protection
[mm] [g] Part No. Type CRC1) Part No. Type
32 100 174 390 SNCB-32 3 176 944 SNCB-32-R3
40 150 174 391 SNCB-40 3 176 945 SNCB-40-R3
50 225 174 392 SNCB-50 3 176 946 SNCB-50-R3
63 365 174 393 SNCB-63 3 176 947 SNCB-63-R3
1) Corrosion resistance class 3 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring higher corrosion resistance. External visible parts in direct contact with industrial atmospheres or media such as solvents and cleaning agents, with a predominantly functional requirement for
the surface.
Cy

s
8.1
Core Range
Products 2004/2005 – Subject to change – 2004/101 / 8.1-20
Cylinder/valve combination DNCV, standard port pattern
Accessories
Swivel flange SNCS
Material:
Wrought aluminium alloy
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ CN
∅
EP EX FL LT MS XC Weight Part No. Type
[mm] –0.2 ±0.2 [g]
32 10 10.5 14 22 13 15 142.7 85 174 397 SNCS-32
40 12 12 16 25 16 17 160.6 125 174 398 SNCS-40
50 16 15 21 27 18 20 171 210 174 399 SNCS-50
63 16 15 21 32 21 22 191.5 280 174 400 SNCS-63
Swivel flange SNCL
Material:
Wrought aluminium alloy
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ CD
∅
EW FL L MR XC Weight Part No. Type
[mm] h14 ±0.2 [g]
32 10 26 22 13 10 142.7 75 174 404 SNCL-32
40 12 28 25 16 12 160.6 100 174 405 SNCL-40
50 12 32 27 16 12 171 160 174 406 SNCL-50
63 16 40 32 21 16 191.5 250 174 407 SNCL-63
Cy
lin
de
r/

CRZNG: Electrolytically polished high-
alloy stainless steel
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ C2 C3 TD
∅
TK TL TM US XH XL
[mm] e9
32 71 86 12 16 12 50 45 18 128.7
40 87 105 16 20 16 63 54 21 145.6
50 99 117 16 24 16 75 64 26 156
63 116 136 20 24 20 90 75 27 171.5
For∅ Basic version High corrosion protection
[mm] CRC1) Weight [g] Part No. Type CRC1) Weight [g] Part No. Type
32 2 130 174 411 ZNCF-32 4 150 161 852 CRZNG-32
40 2 240 174 412 ZNCF-40 4 260 161 853 CRZNG-40
50 2 390 174 413 ZNCF-50 4 430 161 854 CRZNG-50
63 2 600 174 414 ZNCF-63 4 640 161 855 CRZNG-63
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a surrounding industrial atmosphere or media such as
cooling or lubricating agents.
Corrosion resistance class 4 according to Festo standard 940 070

Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a surrounding industrial atmosphere or media such as
cooling or lubricating agents.
Trunnion support CRLNZG
Material:
High-alloy steel
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ CR
∅
FK
∅
FN FS H1 HB
∅
NH TH UL CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] D11 ±0.1 H13 ±0.2 [g]
32 12 15 30 10.5 15 6.6 18 32 46 4 200 161 874 CRLNZG-32
40, 50 16 18 36 12 18 9 21 36 55 4 330 161 875 CRLNZG-40/50
63 20 20 40 13 20 11 23 42 65 4 440 161 876 CRLNZG-63/80
1) Corrosion resistance class 4 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring higher corrosion resistance. Parts used with aggressive media, e.g. food or chemical industry. These applications should be supported with special tests with the media if required.
Cy
lin

Cylinder/valve combination DNCV, standard port pattern
Accessories
Adapter kit DPNC
Material:
Flange: Wrought aluminium alloy
Threaded pins, hex nuts: Galvanised
steel
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ F1 ZJ Max. Weight Part No. Type
-H- Note
overall stroke length-H- Note
[mm] [mm] [g]
Th i ll t k l thThe maximum overall stroke length
t b d d h
32 27 120.7 1000 85 174 418 DPNC-32
may not be exceeded when
bi i li d d lti
40 27 135.6 1000 115 174 419 DPNC-40
combining cylinders and multi-
position kits
50 32 144 1000 210 174 420 DPNC-50
position kits.
63 28 159.5 1000 360 174 421 DPNC-63
Connecting two cylinders with identical piston∅ as a 3 or 4-position cylinder
A 3 or 4-position cylinder consists of
two separate cylinders whose piston
rods advance in opposing directions.

e
co
m
bi
na
ti
on
s
8.1
Products 2004/2005 – Subject to change – 2004/101 / 8.1-24
Cylinder/valve combination DNCV, standard port pattern
Accessories
Ordering data – Mounting attachments Technical data� 1 / 10.1-2
Designation For∅ Part No. Type Designation For∅ Part No. Type
Clevis foot LNG Clevis foot LSN
32 33 890 LNG-32 32 5 561 LSN-32
40 33 891 LNG-40 40 5 562 LSN-40
50 33 892 LNG-50 50 5 563 LSN-50
63 33 893 LNG-63 63 5 564 LSN-63
Clevis foot LSNG Clevis foot LSNSG
32 31 740 LSNG-32 32 31 747 LSNSG-32
40 31 741 LSNG-40 40 31 748 LSNSG-40
50 31 742 LSNG-50 50 31 749 LSNSG-50
63 31 743 LSNG-63 63 31 750 LSNSG-63
Clevis foot LBG Clevis foot, lateral LQG
32 31 761 LBG-32 32 31 768 LQG-32
40 31 762 LBG-40 40 31 769 LQG-40
50 31 763 LBG-50 50 31 770 LQG-50
63 31 764 LBG-63 63 31 771 LQG-63
Ordering data – Corrosion resistant mounting attachments Technical data� 1 / 10.1-2
Designation For∅ Part No. Type
Clevis foot CRLNG
32 161 840 CRLNG-32
40 161 841 CRLNG-40
50 161 842 CRLNG-50
63 161 843 CRLNG-63
Cy
lin
de
r/

co
m
bi
na
ti
on
s
8.1
Core Range
Products 2004/2005 – Subject to change – 2004/101 / 8.1-26
Cylinder/valve combination DNCV, standard port pattern
Accessories
Ordering data – Guide units for variable strokes Technical data� 1 / 10.4-2
For∅ Stroke With recirculating ball bearing guide With plain-bearing guide
[mm] [mm] Part No. Type Part No. Type
32 10 … 500 34 487 FENG-32-…-KF 34 481 FENG-32-…
40 10 … 500 34 488 FENG-40-…-KF 34 482 FENG-40-…
50 10 … 500 34 489 FENG-50-…-KF 34 483 FENG-50-…
63 10 … 500 34 490 FENG-63-…-KF 34 484 FENG-63-…
Ordering data – Guide units for fixed strokes (recirculating ball bearing guide only) Technical data� 1 / 10.4-2
Stroke Part No. Type Stroke Part No. Type
[mm]
yp
[mm]
yp
For∅ 32 mm For∅ 40 mm
10 … 50 34 493 FENG-32-50-KF 10 … 50 34 499 FENG-40-50-KF
10 … 100 34 494 FENG-32-100-KF 10 … 100 34 500 FENG-40-100-KF
10 … 160 34 495 FENG-32-160-KF 10 … 160 34 501 FENG-40-160-KF
10 … 200 34 496 FENG-32-200-KF 10 … 200 34 502 FENG-40-200-KF
10 … 250 150 289 FENG-32-250-KF 10 … 250 34 503 FENG-40-250-KF
10 … 320 34 497 FENG-32-320-KF 10 … 320 34 504 FENG-40-320-KF
10 … 400 150 290 FENG-32-400-KF 10 … 400 150 291 FENG-40-400-KF
10 … 500 34 498 FENG-32-500-KF 10 … 500 34 505 FENG-40-500-KF
For∅ 50 mm For∅ 63 mm
10 … 50 34 506 FENG-50-50-KF 10 … 50 34 513 FENG-63-50-KF
10 … 100 34 507 FENG-50-100-KF 10 … 100 34 514 FENG-63-100-KF
10 … 160 34 508 FENG-50-160-KF 10 … 160 34 515 FENG-63-160-KF
10 … 200 34 509 FENG-50-200-KF 10 … 200 34 516 FENG-63-200-KF
10 … 250 34 510 FENG-50-250-KF 10 … 250 34 517 FENG-63-250-KF
10 … 320 34 511 FENG-50-320-KF 10 … 320 34 518 FENG-63-320-KF
10 … 400 150 292 FENG-50-400-KF 10 … 400 34 519 FENG-63-400-KF
10 … 500 34 512 FENG-50-500-KF 10 … 500 34 520 FENG-63-500-KF
Cy
lin
de
r/